

BID COMPARISON
Fire Hydrant Replacement Phase 1
Village of West Manchester Ohio

Kramer & Associates, LLC
101 North Barron Street
Eaton, Ohio 45320
(937) 456-1332

Project No. 2009-012

Prepared: August 10, 2011

				C.A. Shindeldecker & Sons		Rich Excavating		Rapier Electric, Inc. (REI)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
202	Remove Fire Hydrant	6	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00
614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
638	6"x6" M.J. Tee w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
638	4"x6" M.J. Reducer w/Mechanical Restraints	2	EACH	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
638	6" M.J. 45 Bend w/Mechanical Restraints	3	EACH	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
638	6" M.J. 90 Bend w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
638	4" M.J. Cutting-In Sleeve w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
638	6"x6" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/Box w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,687.00	\$ 2,687.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
638	6" M.J. Resilient Wedge Valve w/Box	5	EACH	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
638	6" PVC Waterline w/Granular Backfill	100	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
638	Fire Hydrant w/Restraint and Blocking	6	EACH	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 18,750.00
Spec.	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
	Total Subtotal				\$ 33,825.00		\$ 36,395.00		\$ 44,455.00
	Amount as Bid				\$ 33,825.00		\$ 36,395.00		\$ 44,455.00
	Difference				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

				C.A. Shindeldecker & Sons		Rich Excavating		Rapier Electric, Inc. (REI)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE NO. 1									
202	Remove Fire Hydrant (N.W. Cor. of Scott St. and High St.)	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
202	Remove Fire Hydrant (N.E. Cor. of Race St. and Walnut St.)	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
638	4" M.J. Cutting-In Sleeve w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
638	4"x6" M.J. Reducer w/Mechanical Restraints	2	EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
638	6" M.J. 45 Bend w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
638	6"x6" M.J. Tee w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
638	6" M.J. Resilient Wedge Valve w/Box	1	EACH	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
638	6" PVC Waterline w/Granular Backfill	15	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00
638	Fire Hydrant w/Restraint and Blocking	1	EACH	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
	Total Subtotal				\$ 7,480.00		\$ 7,550.00		\$ 12,465.00
	Amount as Bid				\$ 7,480.00		\$ 7,550.00		\$ 12,465.00
	Difference				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

				C.A. Shindeldecker & Sons		Rich Excavating		Rapier Electric, Inc. (REI)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE NO. 2									
202	Remove Water Valve (at Water Treatment Plant, East Valve)	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
638	6" M.J. Resilient Wedge Valve w/Box	1	EACH	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
638	4" M.J. Cutting-In Sleeve w/Mechanical Restraints	1	EACH	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
	Total Subtotal				\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,673.00		\$ 2,975.00
	Amount as Bid				\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,673.00		\$ 2,975.00
	Difference				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -